

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2596/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2006 in ITA No. 68/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

INDUSTRIAL CABLES (INDIA) LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX,PATIALA

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jasbir Singh, Adv. for

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by the counsel for the petitioner seeking

adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty. Adjourned by two weeks, as prayed.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master