

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3597/2007

INDUSTRIAL CABLES (I) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX,PATIALA (PUNJAB)

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3809, 3813 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 10/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.

Ms Shilpi, Adv.

Mr Sanjay Rathi, Adv.

Mr R.K.Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned Advocate, Mr B.V.Balram Das proposes to appear
for the respondent.

Respondent is granted four weeks' time to file Vakalatnama
and counter affidavit.

List again on 1.5.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

hj