

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2596/2007

INDUSTRIAL CABLES (INDIA) LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX,PATIALA

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.
Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Varma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Registry has to clarify in writing to the undersigned within a week that why matter is not

attended after 9-10-2007 till date. Registry has to intimate the respondents about the defect as pointed

out in the office report dated 12-12-2008. Registry has to take appropriate steps as per Rules

va

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar